TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446760

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.	FORMERLY Wells Fargo Century, Inc.	09/27/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	4 Corporate Drive		
City:	Shelton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06484		
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2875280	ZERO RESTRICTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032615676

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-261-1234

qbs@warefressola.com Email:

Ware Fressola Maguire & Barber LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Bradford Green, Bldg. 5, 755 Main st. Address Line 4: Monroe, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-658.020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GEORGE B. SNYDER

SIGNATURE: /George B. Snyder/

DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=2875280 Wells RedLion T#page1.tif source=2875280 Wells RedLion T#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0671

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of State 27, 2017, is made by Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc. flk/a Wells Fargo Century, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc., a Pennsylvania (the "Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of February 7, 2005 between Red Lion Manufacturing, Inc. and the Secured Party, recorded February 9, 2005 at Reel/Frame: 3025/0738, the Grantor granted the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark "Zero Restriction", U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,875,280 (the "Released IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release, and confirm the release of, its liens on and security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Released IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse to it or representation or warranty by it, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases and confirms the termination, cancellation and release of its liens on and security interest in the Released IP Collateral, and any and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Released IP Collateral shall and is hereby confirmed to be terminated, ceased and voided.

The Secured Party agrees to provide the Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of the Secured Party's security interest in the Released IP Collateral (without recourse to it or representation or warranty by it, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense).

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0672 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered, by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Wells Fargo Trade Capital Services, Inc.

By: (

Namè: Title:

733189

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 10/11/2017